- i ARIPR Entarad 11/NAI72K N7:A2-R Nacr Main
Case 20-30608 Doc 2885 %lggu%nlé?n aye 1 o1 < Docket #2885 Date Filed: 11/6/2025

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

In re: ) Case No. 20-30608
)
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,! ) Chapter 11

)
Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered)

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR’S AMENDED AND RESTATED?
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF
ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS

Pursuant to the Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part the Official
Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants’ Motion to Substitute Committee
Members, entered on September 22, 2025 [ECF No. 2814], the U.S. Bankruptcy
Administrator for the Western District of North Carolina gives notice of the
appointment of seven additional claimants to the Official Committee of Asbestos
Personal Injury Claimants. The new members, as well as the existing members who
were appointed by the Order Appointing the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal
Injury Claimants, entered on July 7, 2020 [ECF No. 147], are listed on the attached.

Dated: November 6, 2025.

/s/ Shelley K. Abel

Shelley K. Abel

U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator
N.C. Bar No. 34370

401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2400
Charlotte, NC 28202-1633

Tel: (704) 350-7587
shelley_abel@ncwba.uscourts.gov

1 The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer
identification numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC
(0679). The Debtors' address is 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036.

2 This amended and restated notice makes non-substantive [“T[ﬂrﬁ” | ||I||I ||||| """l"l"""""l | I|I
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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF
ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS

Calvena Sisk!

c/o Kazan, McClain, Satterley & Greenwood
Attn: Steven Kazan

55 Harrison Street, Suite 400

Oakland, CA 94607

skazan@kazanlaw.com

Steven Bomzer

c/o Weitz & Luxenberg, P.C.

Attn: Perry Weitz, Adam Dreksler
700 Broadway

New York, NY 10003
adreksler@weitzlux.com

Louise Kelly, Special Administrator for the
Estate of William J. Kelly

c/o Cooney & Conway

Attn: Robert J. Cooney, Jr., Ryan Linsner
120 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60602
bcooney@cooneyconway.com

Marcy Schugg, Executrix of the

Estate of Lawrence C. Ceresa, Jr.

c/o Goldberg Persky White, P.C.

Attn: Bruce E. Mattock, Leif Ocheltree
11 Stanwix Street, Suite 1800
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
bmattock@gpwlaw.com

Kenneth Ryan Carsey for the benefit of the
Estate of Kenneth Lewis Carsey

c/o Motley Rice LL.C

Attn: John A. Baden IV, Andrew Patterson
28 Bridgeside Boulevard

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
jbaden@motleyrice.com

1 Richard Sisk has passed away.

Barbara Korte 0.b.o. Donald Korte

c/o SWMW Law, LLC

Attn: Ben Schmickle, Lauren Williams
701 Market Street, Suite 1000

St. Louis, MO 63101
ben@swmwlaw.com

Martha Fowles

for decedent Jerry Fowles
c/o Brayton Purcell, LLLP
Attn: Bryn Letsch

222 Rush Landing Road
Novato, CA 94948
bletsch@braytonlaw.com

Lisa Hager, individually, and as Administrator
of the Estate of Ray Hager

c/o Dean Omar Branham Shirley, LLP

Attn: J. Bradley Smith

1801 N. Lamar Street, Suite 300

Dallas, TX 75202

bsmith@dobslegal.com

Carol Gard, Executrix of the Estate of
William Dixon Gard

c/o Maune Raichle Hartley French & Mudd, LLC

Attn: Marcus Raichle, Chris McKean
1015 Locust Street, Suite 1200

St. Louis, MO 63101
cmckean@mrhfmlaw.com

Walter Dale Perkins

c/o Simmons Hanly Conroy LLC
Attn: Perry J. Browder, Lisa Busch
112 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10016
Ibusch@simmonsfirm.com
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